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the level of Rs. 95 crores worth of handi crafts. Wc are going to revise the target for the remaining period of the Plan. As regards making studies, etc., we have got officers who go about and organise exhibitions, etc. in foreign countries for popularising our handicrafts. The demand for our handicrafts has been increasing. There has been some shortfall in respect of particu’ar items like carpets, etc. specially in U.K. We are trying to catch up with that I must say that the prospect of cxpoit of handicrafts is really very  bright.

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA :
What percentage of the total produc tion of handicrafts is exported and which are the countiies that are the largest consumers of our handicrafts ?

SHRI L. N. MISHRA : 1 require notice for that. I can give the figures later.

W *  : SiTT*
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rf*n t jr® T f i %
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SHRI KADAR : May I know fiom the Minister concerncd whelhcr wc arc exporting this at the prices prevailing in the local market or that we are under-sHIm**
and exporting this item ?

SHRI L. N. MISHRA : I don't think wc are under-selling, We have made profit also. We give some incentives and encouragement to the exporters.

SHRI KADAR : To what extent ?

MR. SPFAKER : Next question Mm
Y. P. Mandal.

Maharashtra Government’s Comments on Findings of Kapur Commission 011

Gandhi Murder

*212, SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD
MANDAL : Will the Minister of HOMI AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government of India have since teceived thj comments fiom the Maharashtra Government relating to the findings of the Kapur Commission on Gandhi murder ;

(b) if so, the main points thereof ;
and

(c) the reaction of government theieto ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THH
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). The qnestion of piose-cuting Shri G. V. Ketkar, who was found by the Commission to have had prior knowledge of the conspiracy to murder Mahatma Gandhi, is under the consideration of the State Government. Those findings of the Commission, which are critical of the per formance of officials, are also being examined with a view to taking appropriate action against them.

srs i*  : 3T»T®r
fasifar *rT&ft l 3ftr rfto sttt

o t h - fw rr  *nrr \ f  stt*

^  r |  :

There is evidence that he belongs to the same school of thought as Nathu Ram Godse and Aptc.

?rrp- f t  frq ti f t  ^R t f
*T? *TTO TRTc5TT FtcTT % f f ...

MR. SPEAKER : Ask a question.

iPfTT Smi* : WT *rsft

f t  » n w  ^  fw> fsm
5 t tk TTTsSr q r *t<mr *ptt *rr, 3*ft ST'TR ^ qp- tf t sftETTfcTtftST q ^ T T

^^rrqT srtft ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : The question refers, to the comments of the Maharashtra Government relating to the findings of the Kapur Commission. The Commission’s import itself was sent to the Maharashtra Government. In the first terms of refeience,
>t was slated whether Shri Ketkar of Poona had prior information of the conspiracy of Nathu Ram Vinayak Godse to assasinate Mahatma Gandhi. On the first terms of reference the Commission came to a definite conclusion.

* t«  qto : anawr
sttt fk?ft frr a r w n r ?r i art

w *  f H t  *r *nrr v*r *r
^ tTT ^  % fcjjT «trt |

t f t trt*r : a r re ts f?rfN?r

vx q|^T f f  %rRTT *Tr̂ T f t

armrnt 3r, f a w ?ri*r ttot

ferr to t zr?r «ft ^ rr f f Sft
«Fjrr t, 3»r % snr % *r^Kr^ totht
f t fâ TT i *»T afar if f?*iT-qrft f f aftr sFnrft *r f t fosrr f% ^ w arm f t  |  fa  ^ s r  f
f w f i f t srnt, s?rft srpft-

ffstT l f^TTr XFf «TT W P t %

*psrj ir i spTT- *n^r % fatpr ^ *r qv sn^p- f *t^st *r vgr % I 5TTT if
?ft ’̂Txtr ?r *f?jt f f^ # arhr m i% t  f f  sprr ^R^rr#t f t  i

«ft Wto qto 1?!^ : 31WST

< m  % v w m  n  ff * r r t ^  arnrrr

= ^ q r  "qrffjr 8tpt4  Trm ” ?mr f t
rrsp ffrTR *Î I?*TT ’Tfyt % W ftJcT arrrf^rr % fa*rt «ft ftpr ir t o

% ^  #?ft 3fT7 f?5  sftr  Tff^'T % vft ?TR

3ffsFrr «r, fft ^rr - j^ rf t 3ftr eq-FT JT̂TT t ’ *rfir T̂?TT ^ Hr TT 5RT
f t  ?

MR. SPEAKER : That is not relevant to the main question which relates only to the comments from the Maharashtra
Government.

SHRI SHANKARRAO SAVANT:
Who is the official against whom the com mission has passed strictutcs ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : Shri U. H. Rana, who was then the DIG, CID, Poona.

sit ^ *T*ftUR % 3ft
am t fVifts SF-FT f t i iT
3TO?rn ?rr  ̂ |  f^ r f r  *r
TT̂Tĉ TT JTT'cft f t  m j  % 3fT* % ’TH^T «ft ?

TOT it 5® Wt fffTT l̂ TT wt ’Tf̂ T fWTT

?PTT I aft VRfW t % S?STF3S St ?

sft VWI ^fjr q?T : ft% S tTT 'ft ^ fiflTT
1 1 Srff?r «Tf?̂ r f v # arrf'fi’TT f t «ft
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?ft w ?  srrfrsn^r ^  ^  1 1  ^ r %

®r|t $ f a  r̂ar ^mpFrft stp^t f t  ?rt
?Tf ^ ry rcT *n srfa ^  *t ^  vflr
m w r t o t r̂rf%rx «rr rtt 3r<tft
f ^ i f t  ^  £ 1 ff^sr *f cfl̂ r v r

'TT*T fs|%«T fa m  fl 8ftT

if s rK  artr s r m r g t  f t  "*& 1 1  ^  ft  ft
^  m x ?  ?ft s r  |f?r?TT ir fr̂ V sftr

s t % fosnrar s ro ?rTf!V ^ 11

*iT-**rc*r w tft Ht*i> v t ^ r f <rifa*m?r
& WK?T if  S«T$5

■f-
*213. «ft 5fIT?^T«Rm sftsft :

«rt s r l a n :

s f t  f?TirrT m * * x :

^ r r  *rat ^  ft t  ^ r
ft: :

( ^ )  m \ m  3TsN 3^T Tff
% *T?tiTt f t  r e f  Sr srr^r ^ r w i W t  n

f t ^  Sr T fT-^rT  m t  ̂ r t f e f r ^ f t
%TT*TcT ir fosrr imr «TT ; 3flT

(̂ sT) *Tfe of, eft ^1% fassr ^TT
^ r J T ^ t  *t|  t  I

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT) : (a) and (b). The facts are being ascertained from the State Governments concerncd.

«ft 3TTFtt«m* 3fhft ; 3TtW  ^ T ^T ,

zrf? f?ft %■ 3r3T<T f*R*r %  cr*sr s^dA
far* stt f  <ft »t^tw \ w t  m  f a r

r ^ ^ \  i f f  ? f t r j  ^ , f r r  t  f a 5**?

% *r*T foft ftarfa- ff STH^rft «jnft i l f t qrr

£t s?rc fcrr srrq- rrrfa w tff t f t «J®
i *nw*T $ f a *reft *rf>w

^  27WTT |  roTfa sir? ft

^  «TC ?TTft 5 H T O f t  W T  *ft
eft <TC ^ w t * f f t  ?Tff ?T*RT |  I
rft arr'T f^rr f ® f o & r ^ r t r far arwfsrrft
* j f t  ?ft% * R  3f*TT T  t  ^*T
<JW I

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU : They get ten clear days’ notice. Still, if they do not get the information, I do not know what we are to do.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : Kindly allow us to ask some supplementary questions at least.

MR. SPEAKER : There is no reply.
How can there be supplementary questions now ?

«ft sr*r«TT*r * n r s f t s f t : $  s t f h t  m z m

gf ftr areer i f s f r . . .

3TRTW % q m  N n

^ t f  »T t̂ t  I 3TPT STJR1 WT * F ^  ?

«ft 3m«TT«r t w sftsft • arrtr ft
m fr*nr f^ r ^ r cfr sr ^ fap amr fhrr
=t fenr ^ t '...(aw « n ?r)

f«BlT 5 : 21
f e r  ?fr s?r |  fq?r ^ft ^
^  ^ ?nF?r i

s rw w  »? ft? iT : ^ rrft  eft *ft  $
^ J T « T T ^ r p r c f t T 5 S r ^ % t ^ = R T
% *T S  1 ^ 3 ^  ?TT^ % 3f9rw 5T 3T(  ̂ eft 3^T
P̂T q"RT 5RT f5 5 R  I  ?

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : May I have your guidance in this matter ?......

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA : What is the point in giving ten days’ notice? I hat much of time is given just for collecting the information.

*ft f w r  * ri <ra : t  jtt̂ ^  »i w  ^
f?r#^T f«r oft fw fa n̂fr̂ r w t

